



0898 / 802

CFM Corporation reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.

Vigilant Coal II Model 2310

Item Description	Part Number
1. Griddle Quad	1300809
2. Griddle	1300797
3. Top	1304251
4. Mittenrack	1601705
5. Right End	1304262
6. Front Grille	1305029
7. Fettle	1305047

Item Description	Part Number
8. Ashpan Front	1305033
9. Damper Assembly w/Welded Pin	5000992
10. Damper Retainer	1305018
11. Upper Fireback	1305022
12. Split Firebrick	1601103
13. Triangle Firebrick	1600906
14. Right Inner Side	1305002
15. Tie Rod (1)	1601629
Tie Rod Set (4)	5007497
16. Rear Grate Support	1305011

Vigilant Coal II

Model 2310 (continued)

Item Description	Part Number
17. High Grate Bar	1305040
18. Low Grate Bar	1305039
19. Front Grate Support	1305009
20. Left Inner Side	1305001
21. Primary Air Tube	1305015
22. Front	1304273
Front with Doors Assembly	5000945
23. Right Door	1304216
24. Left Door	1304224
Door Pin (Hinge Pin) 3/16 x 1 1/8 - NJ	1600546
25. Glass Panel	1401119
26. 3/16" Fiberglass Gasket and Black	1203556
27. Long Glass Clip Retainer - s/s	1601392
28. Short Glass Clip Retainer - s/s	1601391
29. 5/16" Fiberglass Gasket	1203588
30. Latch Pawl Assembly	5004024
31. Ashpan Cover w/ Handle	1601027
32. Shaker Handle	1600903
33. Ashpan	1400927
34. Ashdoor	1305045
35. Front Door Handle Assembly	5004237
36. Ashpan Bracket	1601039
37. Ashdoor Hinge	1305046
38. Ashdrop	1305044
39. Bottom	1305043
40. 10" Leg	1305048
41. Left End	1304269
42. Shaker Handle Support	1305049
43. Ashdoor Hinge Pin	1201835
44. Ceramic Handle Assembly	0004342
45. Damper Handle Assembly	5004265
46. Lower Fireback	1305025
47. Back	1304278
48. 6" Round Flue Collar	1305050
49. Shaker Rod (10 1/2")	1600904
50. Air Control	1300671
51. 5/16" Adhesive-backed Gasket	1203591
52. 5/16" Armaseal Gasket	1203668
53. Thermostat Assembly	5005483
54. Thermostat Cover	1601487
55. Thermostat Flap Assembly Substitute:	N/A
	5005410
56. Thermostat Pivot Pin	1601555
57. Ashdoor Handle with Shaft	5004244
58. Cleanout Cover	1602202
59. C-Clip	1600553
61. Slicer/Poker Assembly	5005708
62. Ashpan Cover Handle	1301254
Airplate	1600908
Allen Wrench, 1/8"	1205116
Allen Wrench, 5/32"	1205147
Door Handle Holder	1600600

Gaskets

1203588	5/16" Fiberglass/6 NDLE Med Density 5.9" Front Doors
1203556	3/16" Fiberglass Glass Gasket
1203668	5/16" Armaseal 4" Griddle
1203591	5/16" Adhesive Backed Fiberglass Flue Collar
1203589	3/8" Fiberglass Ash Door

Accessories

Warming Shelf*	
1302208	Shelf Alone
1302221	Left Bracket
1302222	Right Bracket
1302220	Dragon
5007234	Hardware

* Use color code in place of "130" for porcelain.

Heat Shields

5007110	2" Rear Heat Shield Spacers (Set of 4)
0005802	Bottom Heat Shield Spacers (Set of 4)

Hardware

1201322	10-24 x 1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw (bottom Heat shield fasteners)
1201152	3/8-16 x 1/2 Sl Rd hd (4-leg bolt holes)
1202446	17/64 x 7/8 x .05 Pl Fl Washer (primary air tube)
1200993	1/4-20 x 3/8 Ph Pan Hd (shaker handle holder)
1202470	1/4 Plain Fl Washer (3-ashdrop to bottom, 2-hinge to bottom)
1201374	14-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd CS (3-ashdrop to bottom)
1202474	1/4 Flat Washer (shaker handle support)
1201372	1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd CS (2-hinge to bottom)
1202473	1/4 Fl Washer (2-ashpan bracket)
1201374	1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd Cap Screw (damper retainer)
1200896	1/4-20 x 5/8 Ph Rd Hd (inner side plates)
1203213	1/4-20 Flex Lock Hd Nut (tie rod)
1201443	3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Ful Thd Hex Hd CS (leg bolts)
1202488	3/8 Washer (leg)
1201745	1/4-20 x 1 Hex Head Leveller Bolt (leg leveller)
1202058	#10 x 1/2 Ph Pan SMS (stove pipe)

Vigilant Coal II**Model 2310 (continued)**

1200983	10-24 x 3/8 Ph Pan Hd (glass clip screws)	1200848	1/4-20 x 2 Ph Fl Hd (primary air tube)
1200998	10-24 x 1/2 Ph Tr Screw (thermostat cover screw)	1201338	1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd Cp (quad screw, 2-ashpan bracket)
1200563	Damper Handle Set Screw	1200998	10-24 x 1/2 Ph Truss Hd (heat shield hole screws)
1200436	Striker Bolt(pawl assembly)	1200830	1/4-20 x 3/4 Ph Fl Hd (primary air tube)
1203210	Striker Bolt Nut (pawl assembly)	1200907	1/4-20 x 1 Ph Rd Hd (flue collar screw)
1200417	Set Screw (pawl assembly)	1200055	Bushing Plug
1203290	Large Pawl Nut (pawl assembly)	1201007	10-24 x 3/4 Trs Hd Ph (secondary air cover screw)
1201832	Handle Roll Pin (pawl assembly)	1201903	Shaker Hole Jam bushing 1/3"
1203329	1/4-20 Sq Nut (damper retainer, primary air tube)	1201904	Oversized Shaker Hole Bushing 5/8"